## \*\*THIS MEETING HAS BEEN CANCELED AND WILL BE RESCHEDULED AT A LATER DATE\*\*

## PUBLIC NOTICE OF CONTINUATION OF CONFLICT ASSESSMENT MEETING CITY OF COCONUT CREEK

THE PUBLIC IS ADVISED that the chief administrators, or their designees, of the City of Coconut Creek, the City of Deerfield Beach, and Broward County will hold a **Conflict Assessment Meeting**, as required by Chapter 164, Florida Statutes, on **April 2, 2025**, **at 9:00 a.m.** at BROWARD COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL CENTER, ROOM 423, 115 S. ANDREWS AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301.

During the meeting, the City of Coconut Creek, the City of Deerfield Beach, and Broward County shall continue discussing the conflict relating to issues outlined in the City of Coconut Creek Resolution No. 2025-028, which refers to the approval by the County of various land use amendments and ordinances that in part will increase the Monarch Hill Landfill horizontally and vertically that will significantly impact the City.

Members of the public may appear at the time and place specified above.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, persons needing special accommodations to participate in the proceeding should contact the Office of the City of Coconut Creek Clerk at 954-973-6774 for assistance, no later than seven (7) days prior to the proceeding.

For further information regarding this meeting, please contact the City Clerk Department at 954-973-6774.

City of Coconut Creek March 21, 2025